

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5816 OF 2000

TARA DEVI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NANAK CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and office report)

Date: 16/07/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s)

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

We are informed by the learned counsel for the respondents that respondent no.1 is dead, for which an application for substitution (I.A. No.1/2008) of legal heirs/representatives of the deceased respondent no.1 has already been filed. We allow this application. Let the legal heirs/representatives of the deceased respondent no.1 be brought on record and notice be issued to them.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master