

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
I.A.No.1 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5816 OF 2000  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TARA DEVI & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NANAK CHAND (DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 23/02/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Neha Aggarwal,Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

It is an old appeal of the year 2000. However there is change in status of respondent No.1 for which I.A.No.1/2008 was filed on 2.7.2008 which is allowed by Hon'ble Court's order dated 16.7.2008 with the direction to issue notice upon legal heirs of the deceased respondent No.1. Accordingly, notices were issued upon legal heirs, out of which five respondents are served as per report dated 17.12.2008 of the Assistant Registrar of the High Court of Jammu & Kashmir. It is also reported that respondent No.1(iii) is residing in Ludhiana, whose address is now disclosed by the appellants by letter dated 13.2.2009. They have filed process fee also. Therefore Registry has issued fresh notice as ordered on 6.2.2009 for confirming service upon unserved respondent No.1(iii).

Since it is an old appeal, change in the status of one of the respondent and thereby effecting fresh notice has been reported only after 16.7.2008.

...2/-

Item No.127 :2:

Though sufficient time is required to confirm service upon the unserved respondents. Appellants are directed to confirm service upon unserved respondents at the earliest.

List the matter on 6.3.2009.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar