

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A.No.1 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5816 OF 2000
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TARA DEVI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NANAK CHAND (DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/04/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Neha Aggarwal,Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Appellants are permitted to serve dasti notices at the fresh addresses which is already issued. Learned counsel Ms. Neha Aggarwal appearing for Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate states that they have not received dasti notices but as per office report dasti notices are issued on 1.4.2008. Appellants as well as Registry has to verify the record and to make precise statement regarding dasti notices and to file proof of service. If dasti notices are not issued till date as complained by the advocate for appellants, the same may be issued at the earliest.

List the matter on 7.7.2009.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar