

0ITEM NO.88 REGISTRAR COURT.2 SECTION XVIA
SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5816 OF 2000
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

TARA DEVI & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NANAK CHAND (DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 12/08/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Neha Aggarwal,Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Service of notice is complete on the legal representatives of
deceased respondent No.1. There is no appearance. No counter
affidavit is filed.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar