

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5816 OF 2000

TARA DEVI & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NANAK CHAND (DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 11/08/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter before a Bench of which Hon'ble Mr.
Justice T.S.Thakur is not a member,

p(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Assistant Registrar